Western Kentucky University

TopSCHOLAR®

Manuscript Collection Finding Aids

Manuscripts

6-11-2012

Holt, Joseph, 1807-1894 (SC 530)

Manuscripts & Folklife Archives Western Kentucky University, mssfa@wku.edu

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.wku.edu/dlsc_mss_fin_aid



Part of the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

Folklife Archives, Manuscripts &, "Holt, Joseph, 1807-1894 (SC 530)" (2012). Manuscript Collection Finding Aids. Paper 2386.

https://digitalcommons.wku.edu/dlsc_mss_fin_aid/2386

This Finding Aid is brought to you for free and open access by TopSCHOLAR®. It has been accepted for inclusion in Manuscript Collection Finding Aids by an authorized administrator of TopSCHOLAR®. For more information, please contact topscholar@wku.edu.

Manuscripts & Folklife Archives
Special Collections Library
Department of Library Special Collections
Western Kentucky University
Bowling Green, KY 42101-1092

SC 530 HOLT, Joseph, 1807-1894

1 folder. 3 items. 1886-1972. Original and photocopies.

1972.37.1

BIBLIOGRAPHIC RECORD

SC HOLT, Joseph, 1807-1894 530 1886-1972

Letter, 5 April 1886, from Joseph Holt to Darwin C. Pavey(?), editor of *The Berkshire Eagle*, Pittsfield, Massachusetts, stating that he was never a member of Lincoln's cabinet. Holt, a native of Breckinridge County, Kentucky, was Judge-Advocate General, U.S. Army, and prosecuted the conspirators involved in the assassination of President Abraham Lincoln. Also, 1972 correspondence related to the identity of *The Berkshire Eagle's* editor in 1886.

1 folder. 3 items. Original and photocopies. 1972.37.1

SUBJECT ANALYTICS

Hodges, Patricia Ann (Morgan), b. 1931 Lincoln, Abraham, 1809-1865 – Relating to, 1886

Rice/Jeffrey 06/11/2012